## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Administrative		02/28/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Agent			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERICS BIDCO I, LLC	
Street Address:	130 Vintage Drive	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	tate/Country: ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 35811	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74447751	ACCUSURE	
Serial Number:	75864676	MEPERITAB	
Serial Number:	75882595	QUALITEST	
Serial Number:	76101625	AZO-SEPTIC	
Serial Number:	76116106	SULFAZINE	
Serial Number:	76380147	ZOTANE	
Serial Number:	77470478	CHERATUSSIN	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Fatima Carrillo/White & Case LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0834

OP \$190.00 74447751

900281841

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11117779-2430			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fatima Carrillo			
Signature:	/Fatima Carrillo/			
Date:	03/03/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=E-Endo_ 2014 Executed copy of Release of SI - Trademarks (Generics Bidco)#page1.tif source=E-Endo_ 2014 Executed copy of Release of SI - Trademarks (Generics Bidco)#page2.tif source=E-Endo_ 2014 Executed copy of Release of SI - Trademarks (Generics Bidco)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0835

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of February 28, 2014, by and from MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent") to GENERICS BIDCO I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2011, Endo Pharmaceuticals Holdings Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Grantor, certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and the Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of (1) the Grantor's right, title and interest, its trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade styles, trade dress and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the Trademarks and the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), then owned or from time to time after the date thereof owned or acquired by the Grantor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (2) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (3) all renewals of the foregoing; (4) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; and (5) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing;

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 7, 2011 at reel/frame 004577/0194; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the all of the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in Grantor's trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade styles, trade dress and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the Trademarks and the Marks, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (2) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (3) all renewals of the foregoing; (4) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; and (5) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in any of the foregoing without recourse to Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0836

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

MORGAN STANLEY SENTOR FUNDING.

INC.

By:

Name: Stephen B. King

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest (Generics Bideo)

# Schedule A Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 004577 Frame 0194

7	Serial #: 74447751 Mark: ACCUSURE	Filing Dt: 10/18/1993	Reg #: 1902162	Reg. Dt: 06/27/1995
2	Serial #: <u>75864676</u> Mark: MEPERITAB	Filing Dt: 12/06/1999	Reg #: 2502945	Reg. Dt: 10/30/2001
3	Serial # : 75882595 Mark: QUALITEST	Filing Dt: 12/27/1999	Reg #: 2499673	Reg. Dt: 10/23/2001
4	Serial # : 76101625 Mark: AZO-SEPTIC	Filing Dt: 08/02/2000	Reg #: 2629041	Reg. Dt: 10/01/2002
5	Serial #: 76116106 Mark: SULFAZINE	Filing Dt: 08/24/2000	Reg #: 2595594	Reg. Dt: 07/16/2002
6	Serial #: 76380147 Mark: ZOTANE	Filing Dt: 03/11/2002	Reg #: 3284079	Reg. Dt: 08/28/2007
7	Serial #: 77470478 Mark: CHERATUSS	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 05/09/2008 IN	Reg #: 3556687	Reg. Dt: 01/06/2009

RECORDED: 03/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0838